ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 136

Introduced by Vargas, 7.

WHEREAS, Noah Fant was selected by the Denver Broncos as the twentieth overall pick in the 2019 National Football League Draft; and

WHEREAS, Noah Fant is the first Nebraskan to be selected in the first round of the National Football League draft since 1987; and

WHEREAS, Noah Fant is a graduate of Omaha South High School, class of 2016, where he played both basketball and football and was selected as a member of the 2015 Omaha World-Herald's Super Six team, which recognizes the top six high school football players in Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Noah Fant finished his college football career at the University of Iowa with 78 catches for 1,082 yards and 19 touchdowns, breaking a school record for career touchdowns by a tight end; and

WHEREAS, Noah Fant earned a third team All-Big Ten selection in 2017 and a first team All-Big Ten selection in 2018; and

WHEREAS, Noah Fant embodies the work ethic, humility, and dedication of Nebraskans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature recognizes the outstanding achievements of Noah Fant and wishes him the best of luck in his career in the National Football League.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Noah Fant and his family.

-1-